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Navigator Pointe Academy
Checking MACU
Bank Reconciliation - 08/01/2025 to 08/31/2025

Bank Statement Balance:

QOutstanding Checks & Withdrawals

Payee Name Reference Paid Date Void Date Amount
Ameritas/Dental Select ****EFT***** EFT 07/20/2025 975.00
Ameritas/Dental Select ****EFT***** EFT 08/01/2025 948.57
Rocky Mountain Power **ACH*** EFT 08/11/2025 4,203.27
Enbridge **EFT** EFT 08/21/2025 21.17
Pitts, Kaili 7585 08/25/2025 1,854.22
Pehrson, Steve 7603 08/29/2025 15.00
Cunningham, Lesley 7591 08/29/2025 17.11
Cardenas-Calle, Karla 7590 08/29/2025 20.00
Wamsley, Kathryn 7606 08/29/2025 21.46
Olschewski, Wendy 7595 08/29/2025 29.00
Otilia Sinca 7596 08/29/2025 66.08
Al-Saleh, Teresa 7588 08/29/2025 68.42
Walker, Chanel 7607 08/29/2025 86.33
InfoArmor 7601 08/29/2025 105.55
Oberhansly, Emily 7593 08/29/2025 164.05
PEHP - Public Employees Health Program 7602 08/29/2025 220.83
Republic Services 7598 08/29/2025 303.34
Scholastic 7605 08/29/2025 398.65
EMI Health ***EFT*** EFT 08/29/2025 476.60
Lowe's 7592 08/29/2025 912.72
Brady Industries LLC 7589 08/29/2025 994.16
Affordable Heating & Cooling 7587 08/29/2025 1,760.23
Pelorus Methods 7604 08/29/2025 2,730.00
ODP Business Solutions, LLC 7594 08/29/2025 4,778.88
State of Utah - P-Card 7599 08/29/2025 10,572.17
Utah State Risk Management 7600 08/29/2025 14,920.00
PEHP - Public Employees Health Program 7597 08/29/2025 18,535.54
Equitable ***EFT*** EFT 08/31/2025 1,199.32
City of West Jordan **ACH** EFT 08/31/2025 2,495.73

Calculated Book Balance vs General Ledger Balance:

Page 1

Outstanding Checks & Withdrawals Total:
Calculated Book Balance:

General Ledger Balance:

$715,079.48

$68,893.40
$646,186.08

$646,186.08
$0.00

10/13/2025 10:47 AM
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MOUNTAIN STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT
AMERICA ACCOUNT NUMBER: XXXXXX8533

CREDIT UNION STATEMENT DATE: 08/01/25 - 08/31/25
P.0. BOX 2331 * SANDY, UT * 84091 801-325-6228 o 1-800-748-4302
macu.com
NAVIGATOR POINTE ACADEMY
6844 S NAVIGATOR DR
WEST JORDAN UT 84084
ACCOUNT SUMMARY
TOTAL SHARES
01 PRIMARY SAVINGS ..o $507.23 07 MONEY MARKET ..ooiniiiiieaein $227.28
02 GRANT HOLDING ACCOUNT.............. $507.23 50 OPERATIONS ACCOUNT CHECKING .... $715,079.48

PRIMARY SAVINGS - ID 01

POSTING TRANSACTION TRANSACTION NEW
DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE
O8/01  PrevioUS BalanCe ... ...ttt ettt ettt 507.20
08/31 Deposit Dividend 0.050% ....uueeint ettt et e e e 0.03 507.23
Annual Percentage Yield 0.070% from 08/01/25 through 08/31/25.
ENAiNgG BalanCe ..t 507.23
Dividend Earned Year t0 Date . ..o 0.23
Dividend Earned in 2024 ... ... e, 0.36
Deposits and Other Credits
DATE AMOUNT DESCRIPTION DATE AMQUNT DESCRIPTION
08/31/25 0.03  Deposit Dividend
GRANT HOLDING ACCOUNT - ID 02
POSTING TRANSACTION TRANSACTION NEW
DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE
O8/01  PrevioUS BalanCe ... ...ttt ettt et e 507.20
08/31 Deposit Dividend 0.050% ....uueeint ittt e e 0.03 507.23
Annual Percentage Yield 0.070% from 08/01/25 through 08/31/25.
ENAiNgG BalanCe ..ttt 507.23
Dividend Earned Year t0 Date.....cooviiiiiiiii i 0.23
Dividend Earned in 2024 ... ... e, 0.36

Deposits and Other Credits

DATE AMOUNT DESCRIPTION DATE AMOUNT DESCRIPTION
08/31/25 0.03  Deposit Dividend



MOUNTAIN
AMERICA

CREDIT UNION

P.0. BOX 2331, SANDY, UT 84091

STATEMENT LEGEND
DEPOSIT IDENTIFICATION

ID 01 Primary Savings Account

ID 02-05 Secondary Savings Accounts
ID 07 Money Market Account

ID 10 IRA

ID 11-19 IRA Certificates

LOAN IDENTIFICATION

ID 50-56 Checking Account

ID 02-05 Auto, Collateral OR Personal Loans
ID 70-79 Credit Card

ID 85 Swift Cash

ID 89 Equity Gold

For account information, or to report a lost or
stolen credit card, please contact the service
center at 1-800-748-4302.

Mail loan payments to:
Loan Servicing

P.O. Box 2331

Sandy, UT 84091

Questions? Contact us!

[j CALL GO TO ACCESS
1-800-748-4302 T~ macu.com our mobile app

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR BILL

If you think your bill is wrong, or if you need more information about a transaction on your
bill, write us on a separate sheet at 9800 South Monroe Street, Sandy, UT 84070 or P.O.
Box 2331, Sandy, UT 84091 as soon as possible. You must notify us no later than sixty (60)
days after the mailing date or date of the first bill on which the error or problem appeared.
You can call us, but doing so will not preserve your rights. In your letter, please provide the
following information:

« Your name and account number.
» The dollar amount of the suspected error.
» Describe the error and explain, if you can, why you believe there
isan error.
« If you need more information, describe the item you are unsure about.

You do not have to pay any amount in question while we are investigating, but you are still
obligated to pay the parts of your bill that are not in question. While we investigate the
transaction in question, we cannot report you as delinquent or take any action to collect

the amount in question. The charge in question may remain on your statement, and we

may continue to charge you interest on that amount. But, if we determine that we made a
mistake, you will not have to pay the amount in question or any interest or other fees related
to that amount

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR ELECTRONIC TRANSFERS

Call us toll-free at 1-800-748-4302 or write us at 9800 South Monroe Street, Sandy, UT
84070 or P.O. Box 2331, Sandy, UT 84091 as soon as possible if you think your statement

is wrong or if you need more information about a transfer on the statement on which the
potential error or problem appeared. If the error or problem is on a personal account, you
must notify us no later than sixty (60) days after the mailing date or date of the FIRST
statement on which the problem or error appeared. If the error or problem is on a business
account, you must notify us no later than two (2) business days after the posting date on
which the transaction appeared.

« Tell us your name and account number.

» Describe the transfer you are unsure about and include to the extent possible the type
and date,

« Explain as clearly as you can why you believe it is an error or why you need more
information.

» Tell us the dollar amount of the suspected error.

If you tell us orally, we may require that you send your complaint or question in writing
within ten (10) business days. We will investigate your complaint and if we have determined
an error, we will correct it within one (1) business day. If we expect it will take more than ten
(10) business days, we will recredit your account for the amount you think is in error so that
you will have use of the money during the time it takes to complete our investigation.

CREDIT REPORTING

We may report information about your credit account to credit bureaus, including late
payments, missed payments or other types of defaults on the account. We report information
on a monthly basis. If you believe that we reported inaccurate information, please write us at
Mountain America Consumer Loan Servicing, P.O. Box 2331, Sandy, UT 84091.

Federally insured by NCUA

THE FINANCE CHARGE IS COMPUTED ON THE UNPAID BALANCE FOR EACH DAY SUCH BALANCE IS OUTSTANDING. THE FINANCE CHARGE IS INCLUSIVE
OF ALL COSTS FOR THE CREDIT INCLUDING WHAT PREVIOUSLY WAS TERMED “INTEREST." IT ISCOMPUTED AT THE TIME A PAYMENT IS RECEIVED BY
MULTIPLYING THE LOAN BALANCE BY THE NUMBER OF DAYS IT HAS BEEN OUTSTANDING BY THE PERIODIC RATE AS SHOWN ON THE FACE OF THE
STATEMENT. THE LOAN BALANCE DOES NOT INCLUDE THE FINANCE CHARGE. THE FINANCE CHARGE DUE IS COMPUTED BY MULTIPLYING THE LOAN

BALANCE BY THE PERIODIC RATE PER DAY AS SHOWN ON THE STATEMENT AND THEN MULTIPLYING THE RESULT BY THE NUMBER OF DAYS FROM THE
LAST LOAN TRANSACTION TO THE CURRENT DATE.



Page 2 of 4

AMERICA ACCOUNT NUMBER:  XXXXXX8533
CREDIT UNION STATEMENT DATE:  08/01/25 - 08/31/25
P.0. BOX 2331 » SANDY, UT » 84091 801-325-6228 o 1-800-748-4302
www.macu.com

MONEY MARKET - ID 07

POSTING TRANSACTION TRANSACTION NEW
DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE
O8/01  PrevioUS BalanCe ... ...ttt ettt 227.18
08/31 Deposit Dividend Tiered Rate ....coooviiiiii 0.10 227.28
Annual Percentage Yield 0.520% from 08/01/25 through 08/31/25.
ENAiNgG BalanCe ..ttt 227.28
Dividend Earned Year t0 Date.....cooviiiiiiiii i 0.79
Dividend Earned in 2024 ... ... e, 1.19

Deposits and Other Credits

DATE AMOUNT DESCRIPTION DATE AMOQUNT DESCRIPTION

08/31/25 0.10  Deposit Dividend

OPERATIONS ACCOUNT CHECKING - ID 50

POSTING TRANSACTION TRANSACTION NEW
DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE
O8/01  PrevioUS BalanCe . ... e e et et e e e 577,470.40
08/01 Withdrawal EQUITABLE FINANC ... ottt et e -1,198.00 576,272.40

TYPE: Equitable CO: EQUITABLE FINANC
Entry Class Code: PPD

08/04 Withdrawal AEGIS BUSINESS R....oiiniiiie i e aee e -1,250.00 575,022.40
TYPE: SALE CO: AEGIS BUSINESS R
Entry Class Code: CCD

08/04  Withdrawal ROCKYMTN/PACIFIC ...ttt et e e e -3,011.93 572,010.47
TYPE: POWER BILL CO: ROCKYMTN/PACIFIC
Entry Class Code: CCD

O8B/04  CheCk 7588 ..o -1,854.22 570,156.25

08/04  CheCk 757 1 oo -24.00 570,132.25

08/05  CheCk 7560 i -604.29 569,527.96

08/05  CheCK 757 2 oo -220.83 569,307.13

08/06 Withdrawal Home Banking..........ooiiiiiii e e e e e -3,279.81 566,027.32
A2A Transfer: ****0050Business ACH: 8_1

08/06  CheCk 7570 oo -18,535.54 547,491.78
Checks Cashed 001 for 124.30

08/07 Withdrawal Home Banking..........ooiiiiiii e -66,435.35 481,056.43
A2A Transfer: ****0050Business ACH: 8_1

08/07  CheCk 758 i -80.00 480,976.43

08/08  CheCk 7578 oo -124.30 480,852.13

08/11 Withdrawal IRS. ..o -22,796.43 458,055.70

TYPE: USATAXPYMT CO: IRS
Entry Class Code: CCD
(01 7 O] =T -1,854.22 456,201.48
08/12 Withdrawal HEALTHEQUITY INC .. e e e -1,123.00 455,078.48
TYPE: HealthEqui CO: HEALTHEQUITY INC
Entry Class Code: PPD
08/12 Withdrawal UTAHSBO1/297-7 703 ..ttt et et et -3,687.90 451,390.58
TYPE: TAX PAYMNT CO: UTAH801/297-7703
Entry Class Code: PPD
08/12  Withdrawal MatriX Trust Co......oiiuuie it e e e e e e -11,211.01 440,179.57



P.0. BOX 2331 » SANDY, UT » 84091

MOUNTAIN
AMERICA

CREDIT UNION

ACCOUNT NUMBER:
STATEMENT DATE:

www.macu.com

OPERATIONS ACCOUNT CHECKING Continued - ID 50

Page 3 of 4

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

XXXXXX8533
08/01/25 - 08/31/25
801-325-6228 » 1-800-748-4302

POSTING
DATE

08/12
08/12
08/13
08/13
08/13
08/15

08/15
08/18
08/19
08/19
08/20

08/20
08/22

08/22

08/25

08/26

08/27

08/27

08/29

08/29
08/29
08/31
08/31

TRANSACTION TRANSACTION

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
TYPE: PAYMENT CO: Matrix Trust Co

Entry Class Code: CCD

CECK 77 A e e e -245.47
CECK 77 D ot e -105.55
CECK 77 3 oot e -96.35
(8] LT o] -160.95
CECK 7080 ittt e -220.83
Withdrawal Dominion ENergy.......ueueer e aeaeennnannes -19.90
TYPE: QGC CO: Dominion Energy

Entry Class Code: PPD

(O] T To] QL -70.42
CECK 783 ot -6,161.73
ChECK 7DD it e e -12.87
CECK 78 L ottt e -604.29
Withdrawal WEST JORDAN ...t e e aee -2,485.86
TYPE: UTILITY CO: WEST JORDAN

Entry Class Code: TEL

CECK 708 it e e -20.00
Withdrawal NEXTIVA VOIP. .. e e e -626.26
TYPE: 8009834289 CO: NEXTIVA VOIP

NAME: vigator Pointe Academy

Entry Class Code: WEB

Withdrawal Home Banking. ........uuueiiiiii e aeannes -84,536.75
A2A Transfer: ****0050Business ACH: 8_1

Withdrawal [RS. ... e e -27,257.25
TYPE: USATAXPYMT CO: IRS

Entry Class Code: CCD

Withdrawal UTAHBO01/297-7 703 . ..ttt et e e e -4,268.37
TYPE: TAX PAYMNT CO: UTAH801/297-7703

Entry Class Code: PPD

Withdrawal Ameritas Life [N .. ..o e -1,008.10
TYPE: XSO1DD CO: Ameritas Life In

Entry Class Code: CCD

Withdrawal HEALTHEQUITY INC ... e e e -1,391.88
TYPE: HealthEqui CO: HEALTHEQUITY INC

Entry Class Code: PPD

Deposit State of Utah .......u s 403,892.32
TYPE: UTAHEFT CO: State of Utah

Entry Class Code: PPD

DEPOSIt DY ChECK vttt e 942.88
CECK 78 ittt et e -820.82
Deposit Dividend Tiered Rate ......uuuuui i eaaaaaes 199.86
Withdrawal Analysis FEE . ..uuuiit e nnnanaes -21.50
Annual Percentage Yield 0.500% from 08/01/25 through 08/31/25.

ENAiNgG BalanCe ..ttt
Dividend Earned Year 10 Date......ooiiiiiiiii e 1,424.10
Dividend Earned in 2024 ... i e 2,237.69

NEW
BALANCE

439,934.10
439,828.55
439,732.20
439,571.25
439,350.42
439,330.52

439,260.10
433,098.37
433,085.50
432,481.21
429,995.35

429,975.35
429,349.09

344,812.34

317,555.09

313,286.72

312,278.62

310,886.74

714,779.06

715,721.94
714,901.12
715,100.98
715,079.48

715,079.48



MOUNTAIN
AMERICA

CREDIT UNION
P.0. BOX 2331 » SANDY, UT » 84091

Page 4 of 4

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

ACCOUNT NUMBER:  XXXXXX8533
STATEMENT DATE: 08/01/25 - 08/31/25
801-325-6228 » 1-800-748-4302

www.macu.com

Checks Cleared

NUMBER AMQUNT NUMBER AMQUNT NUMBER AMQUNT NUMBER AMQUNT NUMBER AMQUNT
7558 80.00 7570 18535.54 7574 245.47 7578 124.30 7582 20.00
7559 12.87 7571 24.00 7575 105.55 7579 1854.22 7583 6161.73
7568* 1854.22 7572 220.83 7576 70.42 7580 220.83 7586* 820.82
7569 604.29 7573 96.35 7577 160.95 7581 604.29

19 Checks Cleared $31,816.68

*Asterisk next to number indicates skip in number sequence.

Withdrawals and Other Charges

DATE AMOUNT DESCRIPTION DATE AMQUNT DESCRIPTION

08/01/25 1,198.00  Withdrawal 08/15/25 19.90  Withdrawal

08/04/25 1,250.00  Withdrawal 08/20/25 2,485.86  Withdrawal

08/04/25 3,011.93  Withdrawal 08/22/25 626.26  Withdrawal

08/06/25 3,279.81 Withdrawal Home Banking 08/22/25 84,536.75  Withdrawal Home Banking
08/07/25 66,435.35  Withdrawal Home Banking 08/25/25 27,257.25  Withdrawal

08/11/25 22,796.43  Withdrawal 08/26/25 4,268.37  Withdrawal

08/12/25 1,123.00  Withdrawal 08/27/25 1,008.10  Withdrawal

08/12/25 3,687.90 Withdrawal 08/27/25 1,391.88  Withdrawal

08/12/25 11,211.01  Withdrawal 08/31/25 21.50  Withdrawal Fee

18 Withdrawals and Other Charges $235,609.30

Deposits and Other Credits

DATE AMOUNT DESCRIPTION DATE AMQUNT DESCRIPTION

08/29/25 403,892.32  Deposit 08/31/25 199.86  Deposit Dividend

08/29/25 942.88  Deposit by Check

3 Deposits and Other Credits $405,035.06

YEAR-TO-DATE SUMMARY

Dividend Earned Year to Date
Dividend Earned in 2024 .......ooiiiiiii i

1,425.35
2,239.60



Page 1 of 2

MOUNTAIN STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT
AMERICA ACCOUNT NUMBER: XXXXXX8548

CREDIT UNION STATEMENT DATE: 08/01/25 - 08/31/25
P.0. BOX 2331 » SANDY, UT * 84091 801-325-6228 & 1-800-748-4302
macu.com

NAVIGATOR POINTE ACADEMY
6844 S NAVIGATOR DR
WEST JORDAN UT 84084

ACCOUNT SUMMARY
TOTAL SHARES

01 PRIMARY SAVINGS ... $11.93 50 PIZZA ACCOUNT CHECKING ............. $7,048.53
PRIMARY SAVINGS - ID 01
POSTING TRANSACTION TRANSACTION NEW
DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE
08/01  PrevioUS BalanCe ...ttt ittt ettt e ettt e e et e e e 11.93
ENAiNgG BalanCe ..ttt 11.93
Dividend Earned Year 10 Date......ooiiiiiiiiii e 0.00
Dividend Earned in 2024 ... e 0.00
PI1ZZA ACCOUNT CHECKING - ID 50
POSTING TRANSACTION TRANSACTION NEW
DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE
O8/01  PrevioUS BalanCe ... e e et e e e e 4,703.00
08/05  Deposit SQUAIE INC coiiiiii i 19.12 4,722.12

TYPE: SQ250805 CO: Square Inc
Entry Class Code: PPD

08/18 Deposit SQUAIE INC oo e 19.12 4,741.24
TYPE: SQ250818 CO: Square Inc
Entry Class Code: PPD

08/26  Deposit SQUAIE INC oo e 627.44 5,368.68
TYPE: SQ250826 CO: Square Inc
Entry Class Code: PPD

08/27  DepoSit SQUAIE INC oo 891.02 6,259.70
TYPE: SQ250827 CO: Square Inc
Entry Class Code: PPD

08/28  Deposit SQUAIE INC oo e 362.93 6,622.63
TYPE: SQ250828 CO: Square Inc
Entry Class Code: PPD

08/29  Deposit SQUAIE INC oo e 424.82 7,047.45
TYPE: SQ250829 CO: Square Inc
Entry Class Code: PPD

08/31 Deposit Dividend Tiered Rate ....cooiiiiiiii 1.08 7,048.53
Annual Percentage Yield 0.250% from 08/01/25 through 08/31/25.



MOUNTAIN
AMERICA

CREDIT UNION

P.0. BOX 2331, SANDY, UT 84091

STATEMENT LEGEND
DEPOSIT IDENTIFICATION

ID 01 Primary Savings Account

ID 02-05 Secondary Savings Accounts
ID 07 Money Market Account

ID 10 IRA

ID 11-19 IRA Certificates

LOAN IDENTIFICATION

ID 50-56 Checking Account

ID 02-05 Auto, Collateral OR Personal Loans
ID 70-79 Credit Card

ID 85 Swift Cash

ID 89 Equity Gold

For account information, or to report a lost or
stolen credit card, please contact the service
center at 1-800-748-4302.

Mail loan payments to:
Loan Servicing

P.O. Box 2331

Sandy, UT 84091

Questions? Contact us!

[j CALL GO TO ACCESS
1-800-748-4302 T~ macu.com our mobile app

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR BILL

If you think your bill is wrong, or if you need more information about a transaction on your
bill, write us on a separate sheet at 9800 South Monroe Street, Sandy, UT 84070 or P.O.
Box 2331, Sandy, UT 84091 as soon as possible. You must notify us no later than sixty (60)
days after the mailing date or date of the first bill on which the error or problem appeared.
You can call us, but doing so will not preserve your rights. In your letter, please provide the
following information:

« Your name and account number.
» The dollar amount of the suspected error.
» Describe the error and explain, if you can, why you believe there
isan error.
« If you need more information, describe the item you are unsure about.

You do not have to pay any amount in question while we are investigating, but you are still
obligated to pay the parts of your bill that are not in question. While we investigate the
transaction in question, we cannot report you as delinquent or take any action to collect

the amount in question. The charge in question may remain on your statement, and we

may continue to charge you interest on that amount. But, if we determine that we made a
mistake, you will not have to pay the amount in question or any interest or other fees related
to that amount

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR ELECTRONIC TRANSFERS

Call us toll-free at 1-800-748-4302 or write us at 9800 South Monroe Street, Sandy, UT
84070 or P.O. Box 2331, Sandy, UT 84091 as soon as possible if you think your statement

is wrong or if you need more information about a transfer on the statement on which the
potential error or problem appeared. If the error or problem is on a personal account, you
must notify us no later than sixty (60) days after the mailing date or date of the FIRST
statement on which the problem or error appeared. If the error or problem is on a business
account, you must notify us no later than two (2) business days after the posting date on
which the transaction appeared.

« Tell us your name and account number.

» Describe the transfer you are unsure about and include to the extent possible the type
and date,

« Explain as clearly as you can why you believe it is an error or why you need more
information.

» Tell us the dollar amount of the suspected error.

If you tell us orally, we may require that you send your complaint or question in writing
within ten (10) business days. We will investigate your complaint and if we have determined
an error, we will correct it within one (1) business day. If we expect it will take more than ten
(10) business days, we will recredit your account for the amount you think is in error so that
you will have use of the money during the time it takes to complete our investigation.

CREDIT REPORTING

We may report information about your credit account to credit bureaus, including late
payments, missed payments or other types of defaults on the account. We report information
on a monthly basis. If you believe that we reported inaccurate information, please write us at
Mountain America Consumer Loan Servicing, P.O. Box 2331, Sandy, UT 84091.

Federally insured by NCUA

THE FINANCE CHARGE IS COMPUTED ON THE UNPAID BALANCE FOR EACH DAY SUCH BALANCE IS OUTSTANDING. THE FINANCE CHARGE IS INCLUSIVE
OF ALL COSTS FOR THE CREDIT INCLUDING WHAT PREVIOUSLY WAS TERMED “INTEREST." IT ISCOMPUTED AT THE TIME A PAYMENT IS RECEIVED BY
MULTIPLYING THE LOAN BALANCE BY THE NUMBER OF DAYS IT HAS BEEN OUTSTANDING BY THE PERIODIC RATE AS SHOWN ON THE FACE OF THE
STATEMENT. THE LOAN BALANCE DOES NOT INCLUDE THE FINANCE CHARGE. THE FINANCE CHARGE DUE IS COMPUTED BY MULTIPLYING THE LOAN

BALANCE BY THE PERIODIC RATE PER DAY AS SHOWN ON THE STATEMENT AND THEN MULTIPLYING THE RESULT BY THE NUMBER OF DAYS FROM THE
LAST LOAN TRANSACTION TO THE CURRENT DATE.
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STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

ACCOUNT NUMBER:  XXXXXX8548
STATEMENT DATE: 08/01/25 - 08/31/25
801-325-6228 » 1-800-748-4302

www.macu.com

POSTING ~ TRANSACTION

TRANSACTION NEW
DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE
ENAiNgG BalanCe ..ttt 7,048.53
Dividend Earned Year 10 Date......ooiiiiiiiii i 41.51
Dividend Earned in 2024 ... oo e 113.94
Deposits and Other Credits
DATE AMOUNT DESCRIPTION DATE AMOQUNT DESCRIPTION
08/05/25 19.12  Deposit 08/28/25 362.93  Deposit
08/18/25 19.12  Deposit 08/29/25 424.82  Deposit
08/26/25 627.44  Deposit 08/31/25 1.08 Deposit Dividend
08/27/25 891.02  Deposit

7 Deposits and Other Credits $2,345.53

YEAR-TO-DATE SUMMARY

Dividend Earned Year to Date
Dividend Earned in 2024



STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

PTIF

UTAH PUBLIC TREASURERS' INVESTMENT FUND

Marlo M. Oaks, Utah State Treasurer, Fund Manager
PO Box 142315
350 N State Street, Suite 180
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-2315
Local Call (801) 538-1042 Toll Free (800) 395-7665

www.treasurer.utah.gov

NAVIGATOR POINTE ACADEMY

BUSINESS MANAGER

6844 SOUTH NAVIGATOR DRIVE

WEST JORDAN UT 84084
Account Account Period
4943 August 01, 2025 through August 31, 2025
Summary
Beginning Balance $987,116.35  Average Daily Balance $ 987,116.35
Deposits $3,744.02  Interest Earned $ 3,744.02
Withdrawals $0.00 360 Day Rate 4.4046
Ending Balance $990,860.37 365 Day Rate 4.4658
Date Activity Deposits Withdrawals Balance
08/01/2025 FORWARD BALANCE $0.00 $0.00 $987,116.35
08/31/2025 REINVESTMENT $ 3,744.02 $0.00 $990,860.37
08/31/2025 ENDING BALANCE $0.00 $0.00 $990,860.37
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